

No. 19-847

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

JONATHAN REISMAN,

Petitioner,

v.

ASSOCIATED FACULTIES OF THE UNIVERSITY
OF MAINE, et al.,

Respondents.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the First Circuit**

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

ROBERT ALT
THE BUCKEYE INSTITUTE
88 East Broad Street
Suite 1300
Columbus, Ohio 43215
(614) 224-4422

ANDREW M. GROSSMAN
Counsel of Record
MARK W. DELAQUIL
RICHARD B. RAILE
BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP
1050 Connecticut Ave., N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036
(202) 861-1697
agrossman@bakerlaw.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF FOR PETITIONER 1

I. *Thompson* Recognizes that Compelled
Union Representation Conflicts with the
Standard First Amendment Principles
Applied in *Janus* 2

II. *Thompson* Confirms the Need for This
Court To Clarify or Overrule *Knight* 4

CONCLUSION 7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Bierman v. Dayton</i> , 900 F.3d 570 (8th Cir. 2018).....	5
<i>Janus v. AFSCME, Council 31</i> 138 S. Ct. 2448 (2018)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Mentele v. Inslee</i> , 916 F.3d 783 (9th Cir. 2019)	6
<i>Minn. State Bd. for Cmty. Colleges v. Knight</i> , 465 U.S. 271 (1984)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Reisman v. Associated Faculties of Univ. of Maine</i> , 939 F.3d 409 (1st Cir. 2019)	5
<i>Rodriguez de Quijas v. Shearson/Am. Exp. Inc.</i> , 490 U.S. 477, 494 (1989)	6
<i>Thompson v. Marietta Educ. Ass’n</i> , -- F.3d --, No. 19-4217, 2020 WL 5015460 (6th Cir. Aug. 25, 2020)	<i>passim</i>
